
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013436-2022 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Sustainable
Waste Conversion Solutions

Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-013436

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f9da  

Published 19 May 2022, 10:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management Ltd

Northumbria House Silver Fox Way, Cobalt Business Park,

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE27 0QJ

Contact

Mrs Donna Cox

Email

donna.cox@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013436-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013436-2022
mailto:donna.cox@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Sustainable Waste Conversion Solutions

Reference number

DN583824

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42924720 - Decontamination equipment

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk
https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management Limited were looking to procure a
Framework

Agreement for the provision of Sustainable Healthcare Waste Conversion Solutions.

This will be a Single Supplier Framework Agreement operating for a period of 4 years.

The Framework Agreement will be open for use by other public sector organisations as

outlined within the Framework Agreement Documents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £50,720,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33191000 - Sterilisation, disinfection and hygiene devices

34928480 - Waste and rubbish containers and bins

42924720 - Decontamination equipment

44613800 - Containers for waste material

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management Limited were looking to procure a
Framework

Agreement for the provision of Sustainable Healthcare Waste Conversion Solutions.

This is a Single Supplier Framework Agreement operating for a period of 4 years.

The Framework Agreement will be open for use by other public sector organisations as

outlined within the Framework Agreement documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 24

Quality criterion - Name: Data Provision / Weighting: 14

Quality criterion - Name: Environmental Performance / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Innovation / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Mobilisation / Weighting: 7

Quality criterion - Name: Business continuity / Weighting: 3

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029291

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NHCFT602

Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Sustainable Waste Conversion Solutions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2022

/Notice/029291-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Peacocks Surgical and Medical Equipment Limited

Unit C1, Benfield Business Park,

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE6 4NQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £50,720,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management Ltd

Northumbria House Silver Fox Way, Cobalt Business Park

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE27 0QJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-09T16:54:13+0100
	TCPDF




